FORM	PTO-1595
ERev.	6-93)

06-01-1999 SHEET

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL052827698US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

B-2944 CIP of CONT ${}^{\text{Patent}}$ and Trademark Office B-2944 CIP of CONT ${}^{\text{O}}$

d the attached original documents or copy thereof.

101051295

Name of conveying party(is):	Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Colin Joseph Waterford	Name: <u>COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND</u>
And (2) Robert Gordon Winks	INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
Additional name(a) of convenien medica attached? [1] Van [M] No.	25 PT
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	73 / 18
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: Limestone Avenue, Campall
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Australian Capital Territory 2601
[] Other	Country: AUSTRALIA
Execution Date: April 12, 1999 by Colin Joseph Waterford and April 8, 1999 by Robert Gordon Winks	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(25/213.722
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: April 12, 1999 by Colin
	Joseph Waterford and April 8, 1999 by Robert Gordon Winks
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
correspondence concerning document	
should be mailed: John Palmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00_
Name: LADAS & PARRY	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5670 Wilshire Boulevard</u> , #2100	No. <u>12-0415</u>
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	8. Deposit account number:
	<u></u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
/1999 NTHAI1 00000176 09313732	
9 ⁵⁸¹ Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	ogoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original d	
John Palmer Name of Person Signing	May 18, 1999 nature Date
1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	, attachments, and document: [4] plus \$40 check
Commissioner of Patents and Trac Box Assignments	zemarks
Washington, D.C. 20231	
lic hurden reporting for this sample cover shoot is	national and to average about 20 minutes are decimal.

nd, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office nn Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork riect (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503. **PATENT**

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT	

COLIN JOSEPH WATERFORD and ROBERT GORDON WINKS

to

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, COLIN JOSEPH WATERFORD, a citizen of Australia, residing at 58 Pulleine Crescent, McGregor, Australian Capital Territory 2615, Australia, and ROBERT GORDON WINKS, residing at "Merindah", Rainforest Road, Forest Glen, Via Nambour, Queensland 4560, Australia, have made an invention entitled "FORMULATIONS CONTAINING A PHOSPHIDE FOR USE IN THE CONTROLLED GENERATION OF PHOSPHINE" for which a United States Continuation—in—Part patent application is to be filed;

AND WHEREAS COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, a body corporate established by the Science and Industry Research Act 1949 of the Commonwealth of Australia, of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory 2601, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Continuation—in—Part application, and to any United States patent that may be obtained for the invention.

NOW, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest for the United States of America in the invention, and in the aforesaid United States Continuation—in—Part patent application, including the right to claim priority under 35 US Code 119; and we ask the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted in respect of the invention set forth in the specification of the aforesaid United States Continuation—in—Part patent application to the said COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0851 AND WE HEREBY COVENANT for ourselves, our heirs, our successors and our legal representatives that we and they will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary to vest in the said COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION the rights in the United States of America that are hereby assigned, when called upon to do so by the said **SCIENTIFIC** AND INDUSTRIAL COMMONWEALTH RESEARCH ORGANISATION.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said COLIN JOSEPH WATERFORD at Canberra in the Australian Capital Territory day of a / 1999 this 12

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by the said ROBERT GORDON WINKS at Nambour in the State of Queensland, this eighth day of April

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0852